Judicial Merit Selection Commission



Acknowledgement of Application Form

TO: THE JUDICIAL MERIT SELECTION COMMISSION

I intend to seek election to the () Court, () Judicial Circuit, Seat ().

I acknowledge on this date that I have received application materials from the Judicial Merit Selection Commission. I understand that there is an absolute deadline of **12:00 Noon on Wednesday, July 22, 2020** for return of these materials and that failure to comply with the deadline is an absolute bar to the Commission's consideration of my candidacy.

I acknowledge that as a candidate for judicial office, I am bound by the Commission's procedural rules, which prohibit contacting any member of the Commission concerning my candidacy until the issuance of the Commission's final report. I also understand that as a judicial candidate I am bound by the Judicial Canons.

I further acknowledge that I have read and understand SC Code § 2-19-70 concerning pledging prohibitions and contact with members of the General Assembly.

Name:	
Signature:	
Email Address:	
Preferred Mailing Address:	
Telephone Numbers (including cell):	
Date:	

Please fill out the above acknowledgement completely, including signature, and return this document to the Judicial Merit Selection Commission as soon as possible. You can return this via U.S. Mail addressed to the Judicial Merit Selection Commission, Post Office Box 142, Columbia, SC 29202. Thank you for your attention to this matter.